TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Declaration to correct document mistakenly recorded at Reel/Frame 4222/0059

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regent Entertainment Media, Inc		08/13/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Regent Entertainment Media, Inc	
Street Address:	10990 Wilshire Blvd	
Internal Address:	Penthouse	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90024	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2296012	ALYSON
Registration Number:	1723673	THE ADVOCATE
Registration Number:	1733019	ALYSON WONDERLAND
Registration Number:	1751263	OUT
Registration Number:	2052108	ОИТ.СОМ
Registration Number:	2382209	OUT TO PARTY
Registration Number:	2301140	HIV PLUS
Registration Number:	2852035	OUT TRAVELER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-7801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jstaples@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Duane Morris, LLP
Address Line 1: 505 9th Street NW

TRADEMARK REEL: 004287 FRAME: 0378

900172816

Address Line 2: Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Washington, E	Suite 1000 Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REG01-036		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Joseph English		
Signature:	/D. Joseph English/		
Date:	09/30/2010		
Total Attachments: 3 source=REG01036Declaration#page1.tif source=REG01036Declaration#page2.tif source=REG01036Declaration#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004287 FRAME: 0379

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark

ALYSON

Registration No.:

2,296,012

Mark

THE ADVOCATE

Registration No.:

1,723,673

Mark

ALYSON WONDERLAND

Registration No.:

1,733,019

Mark

OUT

Registration No.:

1,751,263

Mark

OUT.COM

Registration No.:

2,052,108

Mark

OUT TO PARTY

Registration No.:

2,382,209

Mark

HIV PLUS

Registration No.:

2,301,140

Mark

OUT TRAVELER

Registration No.:

2,852,035

DECLARATION UNDER TMEP §503.06

The Commission for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

Sir:

The undersigned, declares as follows:

1. The undersigned individual declares that he is authorized to execute this declaration on behalf of the owner of the above-identified registrations.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004287 FRAME: 0380

- That on or about June 10, 2010, the document at reel/frame 4222/0059 was
 mistakenly identified as conveying all rights, title and interest of each of the
 above-identified registrations from Regent Entertainment Media, Inc. to Hyperion
 Media L.L.C.
- 3. That on or about June 10, 2010, the document at reel/frame 4222/0059 was recorded in error for each of the above-identified registrations.
- 4. That the document at reel/frame 4222/0059 did not convey any rights, title or interest in any of the above-identified registrations to Hyperion Media L.L.C.
- 5. That the correct owner of each of the above-identified registrations is Regent Entertainment Media, Inc. as evidenced by the Trademark Assignment entered into as of August 13, 2008, by and between LPI Media, Inc. and Regent Entertainment Media, Inc., and recorded at reel/frame 4222/0046 on June 10, 2010.
- 6. That a clear chain of title for each of the above-identified registrations from the registrant, Alyson Publications, Inc., to the owner, Regent Entertainment Media, Inc., is established at reel/frame 1890/0114, 1885/0713, 1885/0720, 2782/0378, 3197/0421, 3302/0036 and 4222/0046.
- 7. That this clear chain of title should not be considered altered by the document erroneously recorded at reel/frame 4222/0059.
- 8. That Regent Entertainment Media, Inc. has been and continues to be the owner of each of the above-identified registrations pursuant to this clear chain of title.

2

9. That all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of any registration granted on the above application.

REGENT ENTERTAINMENT MEDIA, INC.

Date: 9/30/2013

RECORDED: 09/30/2010

By: 5 28

Name: D. Joseph English

Title: __Attorney-in-fact